1_1. To what extent do you support or oppose the following ways to produce electricity? - Nuclear energy

_
A B

REGION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
ANDO)

(N
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
1105 139 127 80 509 164 87 334 177 243 238 268 837

Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 52% 56% 64% 66% 34% 65% 50% 53% 58% 62% 51% 57%

E E AE ABE AE G GH
352 32 52 20 192 36 20 82 63 80 89 88 264
Strongly support 18% 12% 23% 16% 25% 7% 15% 12% 19% 19% 23% 17% 18%
AE E ACEF E G G G
753 107 75 60 317 128 67 252 114 163 149 180 573
Somewhat support 38% 40% 33% 48% 41% 27% 50% 38% 34% 39% 39% 35% 39%
E BE E BE
896 129 99 44 262 314 47 334 158 177 147 252 644
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 48% 44% 36% 34% 66% 35% 50% 47% 42% 38% 49% 43%
CDF D ABCDF 1 J
583 88 76 26 183 175 35 217 118 115 89 174 409
Somewhat oppose 29% 33% 34% 21% 24% 37% 26% 32% 35% 27% 23% 33% 28%
CcD CcD CDF J 1 L
313 41 24 18 79 140 12 117 40 62 58 78 234
Strongly oppose 16% 15% 10% 14% 10% 29% 9% 17% 12% 15% 15% 15% 16%
ABCDF

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_2. To what extent do you support or oppose the following ways to produce electricity? - Hydroelectric power

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
1832 249 206 112 698 438 129 599 306 385 365 460 1372
Top 2 Box (Net) 92% 93% 91% 90% 91% 92% 96% 90% 91% 92% 95% 88% 93%
D G K
831 98 74 54 344 202 58 253 139 175 181 189 642
Strongly support 42% 37% 33% 44% 45% 42% 43% 38% 41% 42% 47% 36% 43%
B G K
1002 151 132 58 354 236 71 347 168 210 185 271 730
Somewhat support 50% 56% 58% 47% 46% 49% 53% 52% 50% 50% 48% 52% 49%
D CD
169 19 20 12 73 40 5 69 29 36 20 60 109
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 7% 9% 10% 9% 8% 4% 10% 9% 8% 5% 12% 7%
F J L
146 16 18 11 61 36 4 61 25 29 17 56 90
Somewhat oppose 7% 6% 8% 9% 8% 8% 3% 9% 8% 7% 4% 11% 6%
F J L
23 3 2 1 11 4 1 9 3 6 3 4 19
Strongly oppose 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_3. To what extent do you support or oppose the following ways to produce electricity? - Natural gas

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
1476 195 194 103 594 291 99 477 242 327 287 392 1083
Top 2 Box (Net) 74% 73% 86% 83% 77% 61% 74% 71% 72% 78% 75% 75% 73%
E ADEF AE E E
425 49 85 36 179 51 24 137 77 88 83 106 319
Strongly support 21% 18% 38% 29% 23% 11% 18% 21% 23% 21% 22% 20% 22%
E ADEF AEF E E
1051 146 109 66 415 240 74 340 165 239 204 287 764
Somewhat support 53% 54% 48% 53% 54% 50% 55% 51% 49% 57% 53% 55% 52%
525 73 32 21 176 187 35 191 93 94 98 127 398
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 27% 14% 17% 23% 39% 26% 29% 28% 22% 25% 25% 27%
BC B ABCDF B
413 53 27 18 138 149 29 151 78 72 77 94 319
Somewhat oppose 21% 20% 12% 15% 18% 31% 22% 23% 23% 17% 20% 18% 22%
ABCD B
112 20 6 3 38 39 6 40 15 22 21 33 79
Strongly oppose 6% 8% 3% 3% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5%
B BC
2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_4. To what extent do you support or oppose the following ways to produce electricity? - Solar power

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
1849 255 203 116 696 447 133 619 301 387 361 479 1370
Top 2 Box (Net) 92% 95% 90% 93% 90% 93% 100% 93% 90% 92% 94% 92% 93%
ABCDE
1088 146 89 58 443 259 93 358 165 232 218 291 797
Strongly support 54% 55% 39% 47% 58% 54% 69% 54% 49% 55% 57% 56% 54%
B BC B ABCDE
761 108 114 58 252 188 41 261 137 155 143 188 573
Somewhat support 38% 40% 50% 47% 33% 39% 30% 39% 41% 37% 37% 36% 39%
DEF DF D
152 13 23 9 75 31 49 34 34 24 41 111
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 5% 10% 7% 10% 7% 7% 10% 8% 6% 8% 7%
F F F F F
117 11 19 4 56 26 36 28 27 17 30 87
Somewhat oppose 6% 4% 8% 3% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6%
F F F
35 3 5 5 18 5 - 13 6 8 7 11 24
Strongly oppose 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
EF
2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_5. To what extent do you support or oppose the following ways to produce electricity? - Wind power

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
1754 232 187 108 675 424 128 580 294 366 347 455 1299

Top 2 Box (Net) 88% 86% 83% 87% 88% 89% 95% 87% 88% 87% 90% 88% 88%

ABCDE
912 131 76 51 351 221 81 317 133 188 183 237 675
Strongly support 46% 49% 34% 41% 46% 46% 61% 47% 40% 45% 48% 46% 46%
B B B ABCDE
842 100 111 57 324 202 47 263 161 178 164 218 623
Somewhat support 42% 37% 49% 46% 42% 42% 35% 39% 48% 42% 42% 42% 42%
AF G
247 36 39 16 95 55 6 89 41 55 39 64 182
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 14% 17% 13% 12% 11% 5% 13% 12% 13% 10% 12% 12%
F F F F F

192 28 24 11 74 48 6 74 32 38 28 49 143

Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 5% 11% 10% 9% 7% 9% 10%

55 9 15 4 21 7 - 14 9 17 11 16 40

Strongly oppose 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1% - 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%

DEF F

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_6. To what extent do you support or oppose the following ways to produce electricity? - Coal

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
637 72 86 43 276 111 50 226 99 143 114 233 404
Top 2 Box (Net) 32% 27% 38% 34% 36% 23% 37% 34% 29% 34% 30% 45% 27%
AE E AE E L
134 11 14 10 68 20 10 46 19 35 25 66 68
Strongly support 7% 4% 6% 8% 9% 4% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 13% 5%
AE L
504 61 72 33 208 91 40 181 80 107 89 168 336
Somewhat support 25% 23% 32% 26% 27% 19% 30% 27% 24% 25% 23% 32% 23%
E E E L
1364 196 140 82 495 367 84 442 236 278 271 287 1077
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 68% 73% 62% 66% 64% 77% 63% 66% 71% 66% 70% 55% 73%
BD BCDF K
748 96 80 48 255 220 49 258 138 148 131 189 559
Somewhat oppose 37% 36% 36% 39% 33% 46% 37% 39% 41% 35% 34% 36% 38%
ABD
616 101 60 34 240 147 35 184 98 131 140 98 518
Strongly oppose 31% 38% 26% 27% 31% 31% 26% 28% 29% 31% 36% 19% 35%
BCF G K
2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1. To what extent do you support or oppose the following ways to produce electricity? - Top 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481

1105 139 127 80 509 164 87 334 177 243 238 268 837
Nuclear energy 55% 52% 56% 64% 66% 34% 65% 50% 53% 58% 62% 51% 57%

E E AE ABE AE G GH

1832 249 206 112 698 438 129 599 306 385 365 460 1372

Hydroelectric power 92% 93% 91% 90% 91% 92% 96% 90% 91% 92% 95% 88% 93%
D G K

1476 195 194 103 594 291 99 477 242 327 287 392 1083

Natural gas 74% 73% 86% 83% 77% 61% 74% 71% 72% 78% 75% 75% 73%
E ADEF AE E E

1849 255 203 116 696 447 133 619 301 387 361 479 1370

Solar power 92% 95% 90% 93% 90% 93% 100% 93% 90% 92% 94% 92% 93%
ABCDE

1754 232 187 108 675 424 128 580 294 366 347 455 1299

Wind power 88% 86% 83% 87% 88% 89% 95% 87% 88% 87% 90% 88% 88%
ABCDE

637 72 86 43 276 111 50 226 99 143 114 233 404

Coal 32% 27% 38% 34% 36% 23% 37% 34% 29% 34% 30% 45% 27%
AE E AE E L

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:



1. To what extent do you support or oppose the following ways to produce electricity? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481

896 129 99 44 262 314 47 334 158 177 147 252 644
Nuclear energy 45% 48% 44% 36% 34% 66% 35% 50% 47% 42% 38% 49% 43%

CDF D ABCDF 1 J

169 19 20 12 73 40 5 69 29 36 20 60 109

Hydroelectric power 8% 7% 9% 10% 9% 8% 4% 10% 9% 8% 5% 12% 7%
F J L

525 73 32 21 176 187 35 191 93 94 98 127 398

Natural gas 26% 27% 14% 17% 23% 39% 26% 29% 28% 22% 25% 25% 27%
BC B ABCDF B

152 13 23 9 75 31 1 49 34 34 24 41 111

Solar power 8% 5% 10% 7% 10% 7% * 7% 10% 8% 6% 8% 7%
F F F F F

247 36 39 16 95 55 6 89 41 55 39 64 182

Wind power 12% 14% 17% 13% 12% 11% 5% 13% 12% 13% 10% 12% 12%
F F F F F

1364 196 140 82 495 367 84 442 236 278 271 287 1077

Coal 68% 73% 62% 66% 64% 77% 63% 66% 71% 66% 70% 55% 73%
BD BCDF K

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:



2_1.In order to help meet Canada$ future electricity demand, to what extent do you support or oppose the following? - Upgrading and refurbishing existing nuclear power plants

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
1269 164 139 88 571 211 96 389 206 286 271 337 933
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 61% 62% 71% 74% 44% 72% 58% 62% 68% 70% 65% 63%
E E E ABE E G GH
480 50 63 28 242 67 30 130 78 108 121 126 354
Strongly support 24% 19% 28% 22% 31% 14% 22% 19% 23% 26% 31% 24% 24%
AE E ACEF E G GH
789 114 76 60 329 143 67 259 129 177 149 211 579
Somewhat support 39% 43% 34% 49% 43% 30% 50% 39% 38% 42% 39% 41% 39%
E BE E BE
732 104 87 36 200 268 38 279 129 135 115 183 549
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 37% 39% 38% 29% 26% 56% 28% 42% 38% 32% 30% 35% 37%
D D ABCDF 1 J
465 68 66 19 144 143 27 176 86 87 73 121 344
Somewhat oppose 23% 25% 29% 15% 19% 30% 20% 26% 26% 21% 19% 23% 23%
C CcD CDF J
266 36 21 17 56 125 11 104 43 48 41 62 205
Strongly oppose 13% 13% 9% 14% 7% 26% 8% 16% 13% 11% 11% 12% 14%
D D ABCDF
2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_2.In order to help meet Canada$ future electricity demand, to what extent do you support or oppose the following? - Building new nuclear power plants

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
1013 126 116 69 477 148 77 308 160 223 219 264 749
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 47% 51% 56% 62% 31% 58% 46% 48% 53% 57% 51% 51%
E E E ABE E GH
363 40 53 21 187 38 23 94 63 89 86 95 268
Strongly support 18% 15% 23% 17% 24% 8% 17% 14% 19% 21% 22% 18% 18%
E E E AE E G G
650 86 63 47 291 109 54 214 97 134 133 169 480
Somewhat support 32% 32% 28% 38% 38% 23% 40% 32% 29% 32% 35% 33% 32%
E E BE BE
988 142 111 55 293 331 57 361 175 197 166 256 733
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 53% 49% 44% 38% 69% 42% 54% 52% 47% 43% 49% 49%
D D ABCDF J J
586 84 75 30 188 169 39 206 115 116 97 152 434
Somewhat oppose 29% 31% 33% 24% 24% 35% 29% 31% 34% 28% 25% 29% 29%
D CcD J
403 59 35 25 105 161 18 155 60 81 70 104 298
Strongly oppose 20% 22% 16% 20% 14% 34% 13% 23% 18% 19% 18% 20% 20%
D D ABCDF
2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_3.In order to help meet Canada$ future electricity demand, to what extent do you support or oppose the following? - Building new hydroelectric dams for electricity generation

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
1721 219 197 107 689 393 117 569 289 365 338 454 1267
Top 2 Box (Net) 86% 82% 87% 86% 89% 82% 87% 85% 86% 87% 88% 87% 86%
AE
667 77 62 42 295 143 48 217 116 144 134 160 507
Strongly support 33% 29% 27% 34% 38% 30% 36% 32% 35% 34% 35% 31% 34%
ABE
1054 142 135 65 394 250 68 352 173 222 205 294 760
Somewhat support 53% 53% 60% 52% 51% 52% 51% 53% 52% 53% 53% 57% 51%
280 49 30 17 81 86 17 99 46 56 47 66 214
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 18% 13% 14% 11% 18% 13% 15% 14% 13% 12% 13% 14%
D D
231 42 23 15 74 63 13 84 40 42 40 53 178
Somewhat oppose 12% 16% 10% 12% 10% 13% 10% 13% 12% 10% 10% 10% 12%
D
49 7 6 3 7 22 4 15 6 14 8 13 36
Strongly oppose 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
D D
2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_4.In order to help meet Canada$ future electricity demand, to what extent do you support or oppose the following? - Building new natural gas power plants for electricity generation

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
1339 169 177 88 550 257 98 423 223 303 262 350 988
Top 2 Box (Net) 67% 63% 78% 71% 71% 54% 73% 63% 67% 72% 68% 67% 67%
E AE E AE E G
356 45 67 23 147 53 22 108 65 75 75 102 254
Strongly support 18% 17% 30% 18% 19% 11% 17% 16% 19% 18% 19% 20% 17%
ACDEF E E
982 125 110 65 403 204 75 315 158 228 187 248 734
Somewhat support 49% 46% 49% 53% 52% 43% 56% 47% 47% 54% 48% 48% 50%
E E E
662 99 49 36 220 222 36 246 112 118 124 170 493
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 33% 37% 22% 29% 29% 46% 27% 37% 33% 28% 32% 33% 33%
BD ABCDF |
520 75 40 30 177 168 30 186 97 91 101 133 386
Somewhat oppose 26% 28% 18% 24% 23% 35% 22% 28% 29% 22% 26% 26% 26%
B BCDF I
143 24 9 6 44 54 6 60 15 26 22 36 107
Strongly oppose 7% 9% 1% 5% 6% 11% 5% 9% 4% 6% 6% 7% 7%
BCDF H
2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_5.In order to help meet Canada$ future electricity demand, to what extent do you support or oppose the following? - Building new wind power electricity generation

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
1727 228 185 106 666 416 126 576 291 362 340 450 1276
Top 2 Box (Net) 86% 85% 82% 85% 86% 87% 94% 86% 87% 86% 88% 87% 86%
ABCD
853 132 63 49 331 207 71 302 122 184 161 221 633
Strongly support 43% 49% 28% 40% 43% 43% 53% 45% 36% 44% 42% 42% 43%
B B B B BC H
873 95 122 57 335 209 55 274 169 178 178 230 644
Somewhat support 44% 36% 54% 46% 44% 44% 41% 41% 50% 42% 46% 44% 43%
ADEF G
274 40 41 18 104 63 8 93 44 59 46 70 205
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 15% 18% 15% 14% 13% 6% 14% 13% 14% 12% 13% 14%
F F F F
193 23 26 12 72 53 7 69 35 38 31 48 145
Somewhat oppose 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 11% 5% 10% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10%
81 17 15 6 32 10 1 24 9 20 14 22 60
Strongly oppose 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4%
EF EF
2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_6. In order to help meet Canada$ future electricity demand, to what extent do you support or oppose the following? - Building new solar power electricity generation

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
1794 244 197 104 681 438 129 602 296 375 354 468 1326

Top 2 Box (Net) 90% 91% 87% 84% 88% 92% 97% 90% 88% 89% 92% 90% 90%

C C BCD
915 135 76 50 363 207 82 302 138 198 182 226 689
Strongly support 46% 50% 34% 41% 47% 43% 61% 45% 41% 47% 47% 43% 47%
B B B BCDE
879 109 121 53 318 231 47 300 158 177 173 242 637
Somewhat support 44% 40% 53% 43% 41% 48% 35% 45% 47% 42% 45% 47% 43%
ADF DF
207 24 29 20 89 40 5 66 39 46 31 52 155
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 9% 13% 16% 12% 8% 3% 10% 12% 11% 8% 10% 10%
F AEF F
158 20 17 15 69 33 4 49 33 37 22 40 117
Somewhat oppose 8% 7% 8% 12% 9% 7% 3% 7% 10% 9% 6% 8% 8%
F F
49 4 12 5 19 7 1 17 6 9 9 12 37
Strongly oppose 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% * 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
EF EF

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2. In order to help meet Canadas$ future electricity demand, to what extent do you support or oppose the following? - Top 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
1269 164 139 88 571 211 96 389 206 286 271 337 933
Upgrading and refurbishing existing nuclear power plants 63% 61% 62% 71% 74% 44% 72% 58% 62% 68% 70% 65% 63%
E E E ABE E G GH
1013 126 116 69 477 148 77 308 160 223 219 264 749
Building new nuclear power plants 51% 47% 51% 56% 62% 31% 58% 46% 48% 53% 57% 51% 51%
E E E ABE E GH
1721 219 197 107 689 393 117 569 289 365 338 454 1267
Building new hydroelectric dams for electricity generation o o o o o o o o o o o o o
86% 82% 87% 86% 89% 82% 87% 85% 86% 87% 88% 87% 86%
AE
1339 169 177 88 550 257 98 423 223 303 262 350 988
Building new natural gas power plants for electricity
generation 67% 63% 78% 71% 71% 54% 73% 63% 67% 72% 68% 67% 67%
E AE E AE E G
1727 228 185 106 666 416 126 576 291 362 340 450 1276
Building new wind power electricity generation 86% 85% 82% 85% 86% 87% 94% 86% 87% 86% 88% 87% 86%
ABCD
1794 244 197 104 681 438 129 602 296 375 354 468 1326
Building new solar power electricity generation 90% 91% 87% 84% 88% 92% 97% 90% 88% 89% 92% 90% 90%
C C BCD

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:



2. In order to help meet Canada$ future electricity demand, to what extent do you support or oppose the following? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481

732 104 87 36 200 268 38 279 129 135 115 183 549
Upgrading and refurbishing existing nuclear power plants 37% 39% 38% 29% 26% 56% 28% 242% 38% 32% 30% 35% 37%

D D ABCDF 1 J

988 142 111 55 293 331 57 361 175 197 166 256 733

Building new nuclear power plants 49% 53% 49% 44% 38% 69% 42% 54% 52% 47% 43% 49% 49%
D D ABCDF J J

280 49 30 17 81 86 17 99 46 56 47 66 214
Building new hydroelectric dams for electricity generation o o o o o o o o o o o o o

14% 18% 13% 14% 11% 18% 13% 15% 14% 13% 12% 13% 14%

D D

662 99 49 36 220 222 36 246 112 118 124 170 493
Building new natural gas power plants for electricity
generation 33% 37% 22% 29% 29% 46% 27% 37% 33% 28% 32% 33% 33%

BD ABCDF |

274 40 41 18 104 63 8 93 44 59 46 70 205

Building new wind power electricity generation 14% 15% 18% 15% 14% 13% 6% 14% 13% 14% 12% 13% 14%
F F F F

207 24 29 20 89 40 5 66 39 46 31 52 155

Building new solar power electricity generation 10% 9% 13% 16% 12% 8% 3% 10% 12% 11% 8% 10% 10%
F AEF F

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:



3_1. Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Nuclear energy should play a significant role in Canada’s future energy mix, which would also include other renewable

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

sources of eIectricity.

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
1245 148 140 80 574 214 90 400 198 273 262 324 922

Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 55% 62% 64% 75% 45% 67% 60% 59% 65% 68% 62% 62%

E E E ABCE AE GH
418 39 56 26 206 63 28 112 70 97 100 107 311
Strongly agree 21% 15% 25% 21% 27% 13% 21% 17% 21% 23% 26% 21% 21%
AE E AE E G G
828 109 84 54 368 150 62 288 129 176 162 217 610
Somewhat agree 41% 41% 37% 43% 48% 31% 46% 43% 38% 42% 42% 42% 41%
E E BE E
756 120 86 44 196 264 44 269 137 148 123 196 560
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 38% 45% 38% 36% 25% 55% 33% 40% 41% 35% 32% 38% 38%
DF D D ABCDF J J
527 91 67 31 146 160 33 193 101 100 84 143 383
Somewhat disagree 26% 34% 29% 25% 19% 33% 25% 29% 30% 24% 22% 28% 26%
D D D J J
229 29 19 14 51 105 11 76 36 48 39 53 176
Strongly disagree 11% 11% 9% 11% 7% 22% 8% 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 12%
ABCDF

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_2. Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Nuclear energy is a low-emission form of electricity generation that can help Canada meet its goals to reduce the

impacts of climate change.

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
1244 175 151 76 539 204 98 394 202 269 264 308 936
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 65% 67% 62% 70% 43% 73% 59% 60% 64% 68% 59% 63%
E E E E CE GH
427 51 57 23 210 56 30 110 83 86 112 103 324
Strongly agree 21% 19% 25% 18% 27% 12% 22% 17% 25% 21% 29% 20% 22%
E E E ACE E G Gl
816 124 94 53 329 148 68 284 119 183 152 204 612
Somewhat agree 41% 46% 42% 43% 43% 31% 51% 42% 35% 43% 39% 39% 41%
E E E E E
757 94 75 48 231 274 36 274 133 152 122 212 545
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 38% 35% 33% 38% 30% 57% 27% 41% 40% 36% 32% 41% 37%
F ABCDF J J
569 67 65 33 193 183 27 219 100 109 87 164 405
Somewhat disagree 28% 25% 29% 27% 25% 38% 20% 33% 30% 26% 23% 32% 27%
ABCDF 1 J
188 26 10 14 38 91 8 55 32 43 34 48 140
Strongly disagree 9% 10% 4% 12% 5% 19% 6% 8% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9%
D BD ABDF
2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_3. Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada will need to generate significantly more electricity in the future to meet new demand, including electricity

required for EVs and home heating from heat pumps.
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
1750 244 201 109 689 382 126 586 294 366 338 444 1306
Top 2 Box (Net) 87% 91% 89% 88% 89% 80% 94% 88% 88% 87% 88% 85% 88%
E E E E E
815 115 97 47 363 136 56 239 147 175 175 188 627
Strongly agree 41% 43% 43% 38% 47% 29% 42% 36% 44% 42% 45% 36% 42%
E E E E E G G K
936 128 104 62 326 245 70 347 147 191 163 257 679
Somewhat agree 47% 48% 46% 50% 42% 51% 52% 52% 44% 45% 42% 49% 46%
D D J
251 24 25 15 82 96 8 83 41 55 48 76 175
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 9% 11% 12% 11% 20% 6% 12% 12% 13% 12% 15% 12%
ABCDF
217 23 22 13 71 80 7 75 35 46 40 67 149
Somewhat disagree 11% 8% 10% 11% 9% 17% 6% 11% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10%
ABDF
34 2 2 2 11 16 1 8 6 9 8 8 26
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% * 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_4. Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | am confident that Canada can generate electricity from nuclear power in a safe manner.

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
1279 163 150 77 550 245 94 423 208 278 264 324 955
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 61% 66% 62% 71% 51% 70% 63% 62% 66% 69% 62% 64%
E E E ACE E
431 51 48 23 211 74 24 122 83 93 102 102 328
Strongly agree 22% 19% 21% 18% 27% 15% 18% 18% 25% 22% 26% 20% 22%
ACEF G
848 112 102 54 339 171 71 301 125 185 162 222 626
Somewhat agree 42% 42% 45% 44% 44% 36% 53% 45% 37% 44% 42% 43% 42%
E E
722 105 76 47 220 234 40 245 127 143 121 196 526
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 39% 34% 38% 29% 49% 30% 37% 38% 34% 31% 38% 36%
D D ABCDF
502 71 50 30 176 143 32 169 91 106 81 144 358
Somewhat disagree 25% 27% 22% 24% 23% 30% 24% 25% 27% 25% 21% 28% 24%
D
220 34 26 18 44 91 8 76 36 37 40 52 168
Strongly disagree 11% 13% 11% 14% 6% 19% 6% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 11%
D D DF BDF
2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_5. Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Generating electricity from nuclear energy ensures a lower price of electricity for consumers.

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
1161 157 138 71 501 202 91 390 182 240 251 300 861
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 59% 61% 58% 65% 42% 68% 58% 54% 57% 65% 58% 58%
E E E E E HI
336 39 42 18 172 45 21 94 64 66 88 99 237
Strongly agree 17% 14% 18% 15% 22% 9% 15% 14% 19% 16% 23% 19% 16%
E ACE Gl
826 119 97 53 329 157 71 296 118 174 164 202 624
Somewhat agree 41% 44% 43% 43% 43% 33% 53% 44% 35% 41% 43% 39% 42%
E E E E DE H
840 111 88 53 269 276 43 278 153 181 134 219 620
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 41% 39% 42% 35% 58% 32% 42% 46% 43% 35% 42% 42%
ABCDF J J
651 84 66 44 231 191 35 222 116 147 95 168 483
Somewhat disagree 33% 31% 29% 35% 30% 40% 26% 33% 35% 35% 25% 32% 33%
BDF J J J
189 27 21 9 38 85 8 56 37 34 39 52 137
Strongly disagree 9% 10% 9% 7% 5% 18% 6% 8% 11% 8% 10% 10% 9%
D D ABCDF
2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_6. Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Electricity generated from nuclear power can be described as clean energy.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
1168 152 136 75 503 212 91 386 187 256 237 286 882
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 57% 60% 60% 65% 44% 68% 58% 56% 61% 62% 55% 60%
E E E AE E
387 37 48 26 187 64 25 110 65 80 101 81 306
Strongly agree 19% 14% 21% 21% 24% 13% 19% 16% 19% 19% 26% 16% 21%
E E AE Gl K
781 115 88 49 316 148 66 276 122 176 137 205 576
Somewhat agree 39% 43% 39% 39% 41% 31% 49% 41% 37% 42% 35% 39% 39%
E E E
833 116 90 49 267 267 44 283 148 165 148 234 599
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 43% 40% 40% 35% 56% 32% 42% 44% 39% 38% 45% 40%
D ABCDF
585 80 62 37 201 172 34 188 112 122 103 160 425
Somewhat disagree 29% 30% 28% 29% 26% 36% 26% 28% 33% 29% 27% 31% 29%
DF
248 36 28 13 67 95 9 95 36 43 45 74 174
Strongly disagree 12% 13% 12% 10% 9% 20% 7% 14% 11% 10% 12% 14% 12%
BCDF
2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3. Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Top 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids NN
<S60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
1245 148 140 80 574 214 90 400 198 273 262 324 922

Nuclear energy should play a significant role in Canada’s
future energy mix, which would also include other

renewable sources of electricity. 62% 55% 62% 64% 75% 45% 67% 60% 59% 65% 68% 62% 62%
E E E ABCE AE GH
1244 175 151 76 539 204 98 394 202 269 264 308 936

Nuclear energy is a low-emission form of electricity
generation that can help Canada meet its goals to reduce

the impacts of climate change. 62% 65% 67% 62% 70% 43% 73% 59% 60% 64% 68% 59% 63%
E E E E CE GH
1750 244 201 109 689 382 126 586 294 366 338 444 1306

Canada will need to generate significantly more electricity
in the future to meet new demand, including electricity
required for EVs and home heating from heat pumps.

87% 91% 89% 88% 89% 80% 94% 88% 88% 87% 88% 85% 88%
E E E E E
1279 163 150 77 550 245 94 423 208 278 264 324 955
| am confident that Canada can generate electricity from
nuclear power in a safe manner. 64% 61% 66% 62% 71% 51% 70% 63% 62% 66% 69% 62% 64%
E E E ACE E
1161 157 138 71 501 202 91 390 182 240 251 300 861
Generating electricity from nuclear energy ensures a
lower price of electricity for consumers. 58% 59% 61% 58% 65% 42% 68% 58% 54% 57% 65% 58% 58%
E E E E E HI
1168 152 136 75 503 212 91 386 187 256 237 286 882

Electricity generated from nuclear power can be described
as clean energy. 58% 57% 60% 60% 65% 44% 68% 58% 56% 61% 62% 55% 60%




3. Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 249 213 203 701 469 166 543 325 453 482 544 1457
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 669 335 421 385 520 1481
756 120 86 44 196 264 44 269 137 148 123 196 560

Nuclear energy should play a significant role in Canada’s
future energy mix, which would also include other

renewable sources of electricity. 38% 45% 38% 36% 25% 55% 33% 40% 41% 35% 32% 38% 38%
DF D D ABCDF J J
757 94 75 48 231 274 36 274 133 152 122 212 545

Nuclear energy is a low-emission form of electricity
generation that can help Canada meet its goals to reduce

the impacts of climate change. 38% 35% 33% 38% 30% 57% 27% 41% 40% 36% 32% 41% 37%
F ABCDF J J
251 24 25 15 82 96 8 83 41 55 48 76 175

Canada will need to generate significantly more electricity
in the future to meet new demand, including electricity

required for EVs and home heating from heat pumps.

13% 9% 11% 12% 11% 20% 6% 12% 12% 13% 12% 15% 12%
ABCDF
722 105 76 47 220 234 40 245 127 143 121 196 526
| am confident that Canada can generate electricity from
nuclear power in a safe manner. 36% 39% 34% 38% 29% 49% 30% 37% 38% 34% 31% 38% 36%
D D ABCDF
840 111 88 53 269 276 43 278 153 181 134 219 620
Generating electricity from nuclear energy ensures a
lower price of electricity for consumers. 42% 41% 39% 42% 35% 58% 32% 42% 46% 43% 35% 42% 42%
ABCDF J J
833 116 90 49 267 267 44 283 148 165 148 234 599

Electricity generated from nuclear power can be described
as clean energy. 42% 43% 40% 40% 35% 56% 32% 42% 44% 39% 38% 45% 40%

D ABCDF




